TOWN OF OAKVILLE MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2024 - 001

To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Planning and Development Council on January 22, 2024

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Planning and Development Council meeting of January 22, 2024:

12.1 By-law 2024-004

A by-law to designate the Nightingale House at 265 Watson Avenue as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.2 By-law 2024-006

A by-law to designate the Wardell House at 401 Lakeshore Road East as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.3 By-law 2024-007

A by-law to designate the Wanless House at 291 Watson Avenue as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.4 By-law 2024-008

A by-law to designate the Detmold House at 395 Lakeshore Road East as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.5 By-law 2024-009

A by-law to designate the Warcup House at 407 Lakeshore Road East as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.6 By-law 2024-010

A by-law to designate the Westwood House at 1072 Tanglewood Court as a property of cultural heritage value or interest.

12.9 By-law 2024-019

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council.

Date: January 22, 2024

Rob Burton

Mayor